3. List of Exempted Dealers in Securities under Section 15 of the Act:

The Belfast Savings Bank.

The Enniskillen Savings Bank.

Northern Ireland Industrial Development and Finance Corporation, Limited,
12 Lombard Street, Belfast, BT1 1RD.

4. Unit Trust Schemes authorised under Section 16 of the Act:

Name and Address of Management Company	Name of Scheme	Name and Address of Trustee
Ulster Unit Trust Management Limited, 17 Ocean Buildings, Donegall Square East, Belfast, BT1 5HE	Ulster Unit Trust	Belfast Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 8 Donegall Square North, Belfast BT1 5GL
<ul> <li>T. S. B. Unit Trust Managers Limited, Knighton House, 52-66 Mortimer Street, London W.1.</li> <li>(Address of place of business in in Northern Ireland:</li> <li>Belfast Savings Bank, 39 Arthur Street, Belfast, BT1 4GQ)</li> </ul>	Trustee Savings Banks Unit Trust	General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corporation Limited, General Buildings, Perth, Scotland (Address of place of business in Northern Ireland: 5 Donegall Square South, Belfast, BT1 5JP)

## MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT

## BELFAST-BANGOR TRUNK ROAD (HOLYWOOD THROUGH-PASS)

The Ministry of Development hereby gives notice, in accordance with the provisions of the First Schedule to the Roads Act (Northern Ireland) 1948, that it proposes to make an Order under Sections 1 and 3 of the Act designating as a trunk road approximately 1½ miles of new road to be constructed in the townland of Knocknagoney and the Urban District of Holywood, Co. Down, from a point on the existing trunk road south-west of Jackson's Road, extending in a general northerly, northeasterly and easterly direction to a point on the existing trunk road near Croft Road.

The Order will also authorize the Ministry:

- (a) to improve the junctions which will exist between the new trunk road and certain roads in the Urban District of Holywood;
- (b) to construct a connecting road between the new and existing trunk roads near Jackson's Road;
- (c) after the completion of the connecting road to stop up, to vehicular traffic only, the junction which will exist between the new and existing trunk roads adjacent to the connecting road;
- (d) to stop up to vehicular traffic the junction which will exist between the new road and Bath Terrace;
- (e) to stop up wholly the junction which will exist between the new road and the pedestrian path at the north-easterly end of Bath Terrace; and
- (f) to stop up, to traffic proceeding in a northcasterly direction, the junction which will exist between the new road and Bangor Road near Croft Road.

The Order will provide for de-trunking the superseded length of the existing trunk road following the opening of the new trunk road to through traffic. The proposals are delineated on a map which, together with a copy of the draft Order, may be inspected by any person free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period from 23rd February, 1968, to 3rd April, 1968, at the offices of the Ministry, Room 135, Stormont, Belfast, BT4 3SS; the Down County Council, County Court House, Downpatrick; the Holywood Urban District Council, Town Hall, Holywood, and the Castlereagh Rural District Council, Cregagh Road, Belfast, BT6 9EZ.

Any person may, within the said period, object to the making of the Order by written notice to the Ministry.

M. K. Harris, Assistant Secretary

## MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACTS OF EMPLOYMENT AND REDUNDANCY PAYMENTS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1965

Notice is hereby given that in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 45(2) of the Contracts of Employment and Redundancy Payments Act (Northern Ireland) 1965 and of all other powers enabling it in that behalf, the Ministry of Health and Social services with the consent of the Ministry of Finance has made an Order dated 16th February, 1968, entitled "The Redundancy Fund (Advances out of the Consolidated Fund) Order (Northern Ireland) 1968" (S.R. & O. (N.I.) 1968 No. 22).

Copies of this Order may be purchased at an early date from Her Majesty's Stationery Office, 7-11 Linenhall Street, Belfast, BT2 8AY, or through any bookseller.